TWENTY-FIRST CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA

EIGHTH SPECIAL SESSION, 2020

CONGRESSIONAL BILL NO. 21-328

P.C. NO. 21-458

PUBLIC LAW NO. 21-205

AN ACT

To further amend Public Law No. 19-54, as amended by Public Laws Nos. 19-62, 19-75, 19-79, 19-99, 19-119, 20-04, 20-56, 20-82, 20-127, 21-20, 21-117, 21-169, 21-174 and 21-194 by amending section 2 thereof, to change the use of funds previously appropriated therein, to fund public projects and social programs for Yap State, and for other purposes. BE IT ENACTED BY THE CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA:

1 Section 1. Section 2 of Public Law No. 19-54, as amended by 2 Public Laws Nos. 21-117, 21-174, and 21-194 is hereby further 3 amended to read as follows:

4	"Section 2. Of the sum of \$4,800,000 appropriated	l by
5	this act, \$700,000 is apportioned for public proje	ects
6	and social programs in the state of Yap.	
7	state of Yap \$	700,000
8	(a) Waned, Maap Meeting House	
9	Renovation	20,000
10	(b) Falalis Island Community boat	
11	and motor	19,000
12	(c) Eauripik Multi-purpose center	
13	repair and typhoon shutters	39,000
14	(d) Daboch Look Out Youth Organization	10,000
15	(e) Pigeol, Wottegai Multi-purpose Center	53,000
16	(f) Amin, Maap Youth Organization	10,000
17	(g) Fadray, Ulithi Community boat	
18	and motor	19,000

CONGRESSIONAL BILL NO. 21-328

PUBLIC LAW NO. 21-205

1	(h) Okaw, Weloy Fiterundu Bridge
2	supplemental \$ 130,000
3	(i) Tagailep Elementary School
4	Renovation Project 30,000
5	(j) Gachpar/Leng Coastal Road and
6	Taro Patch Barrier Project
7	(k) Twenty footer Yamaha double deck
8	Boat for Falalop, Woleai women association 20,000"
9	Section 2. This act shall become law upon approval by the
10	President of the Federated States of Micronesia or upon its
11	becoming law without such approval.
12	
13	
14	
15	November 23, 2020
16	
17	
18	
19	/s/ David W. Panuelo
20	David W. Panuelo President
21	Federated States of Micronesia
22	
23	
24	
25	